Resolution amending Appendix C Fee Schedule regarding sanitary sewer rates under Chapter 46 of the La Crosse Municipal Code.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the changes to Appendix C regarding fees for sanitary sewer rates per the Sewer Services Charges table.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all other fees included within Appendix C remain unchanged.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these changes to the fee schedule be effective upon publication of Ordinance 20-0425 [March 21, 2020].

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 12, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin